
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING 


RE: Case No. : 06 ·- 'l2>O ~SPf-l 

Petitioner/Developer:0. C~QI2...64 i ~ I 130 D DI~ 

Date of Hearing/Closing: /V'lA[2c '3) ~B 

Baltimore County Department of 
Permits and Development Management 
County Office Building, Room 111 
III West Chesapeake Avenue 
Towson, MD 21204 

Attention: Christen Matthews 

Ladies and Gentlemen: This letter is to certifY under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) 

required by law were posted conspicuously on the propery located at * [02/3 [2A!lf co:;, Av6' r ) 

Q5b/-W6ST oFcL.8F f1q~ V/67A. C D U t2--T 

r--'-.::::::- C2..... I ",..., 7 J """""""'0 0..The sign(s) were posted on _,'----_'------=r.->''---_-_ C--'"-_;;;+-_£-AC-'----,-_-='--_________ 
(Month, Day, Year) 

Sincerely, 

%~J£If;Y~
(Signature of Sign Poster and Date) 

OA(lLANl) E ( t't1 O()J2..C 
(Printed Name) 

3 Q./L5"" (ZY5(L.SCJAt C[(LCL ~ 
(Address) 

'BAwIN OIQ..~J "-1D/ vJv~7 
(City, State, ZipCode) 

L4 I 0) '2L~L - 4 L. ~ ~-5 
(Telephone Number) 



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT 

ZONING REVIEW 


ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS 

The Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the 
general public/neighboring property owners relative t,o property which is the subject of 
an upcoming zoning hearing .. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this 
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner) 
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at 
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing. 

Zoning Review wi" ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied. 
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements. 
The newspaper will bill the person listed' below for the advertising. This advertising is 
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper. 

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID. 

For Newspaper Advertising: 

Item Number or Case N umber: -",,(;,-,-3,,- . ...::.~_'().........;:,s~P~d__-'--___________
: ./---:...~_' · 

Y,70 \-\\-\ \~ y' ,) D()~ --S. N~:) esc ~~~> -s 
'')Address or Location: 

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO : 


Name: ~\ \~\1 (;...~\ \'c" ~~ C L-~~~ 
Address: S U \I~ \ ~ G 

GO (.~ l~ \..\ \.5 \ ~ ()~ L \-\ ,~< 

Telephone Number: 

Revi sed 7/11/05 .. SCJ 
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B.AITlMO RE COUNTY 

MARYLAND 

JAMES T SMITH, JR . 
County Executive 

January 9, 2008 
TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director 

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING r:;::~~;~~n1;;~:;~:e:~ 

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations 
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified 
herein as follows: 

CASE NUMBER: 08-280-SPH 
10713 Davis Avenue 
S/west side of Davis Avenue, 450 feet west of centerline of Park Vista Court 
2nd Election District - 4th Councilmanic District 
Legal Owners: Janos Csorba and Katalin Bodor 

Special Hearing to provide that a principal building proposed to be constructed in an RC-5 zone 
that is contiguous to an RC-2 zone be situated 122 feet from an RC-2 zone in lieu of the 
required 150 feet from the zone line and to provide a side yard setback of 40 feet from the 
southwest property side lot line to the proposed home in lieu of the required 50 feet and to allow 
a structure of 40 feet in height in lieu of the required 35 feet maximum except as provided under 
Section 300. 

Hearing: Tuesday, February 26, 2008 at 11 :00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building, 

~~B~~A~e~, Towson 21204 

Timothy Kotroco 
Director 

TK:klm 

C: 	Michael Tanczyn, 606 Baltimore Avenue, Ste. 106, Towson 21204 
Janos Csorba, Katalin Bodor, 10818 Summit Avenue , Woodstock 21163 
H. Malmud & Associates, Inc., 12018 Ridge Valley Drive , Owings Mills 21117 

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN 
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY MONDAY, FEBRUARY 11, 2008. 

(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL 
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE 
AT 410-887-4386 . 

(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT 
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391. 

Zoning Review / County Office Building 

III West Chesapeake Avenue, Room IIII Towson, Maryland 21204 1 Phone 410-887-3391/ Fax 410-887-3048 


www.baltimorecountymd.gov 


http:www.baltimorecountymd.gov


TO: 	 PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY 
Monday, February 11, 2008 Issue - Jeffersonian 

Please forward billing to: 
Michael Tanczyn 410-296-8823 
606 Baltimore Avenue, Ste. 106 
Towson , MD 21204 

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING 

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations 
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified 
herein as follows : 

CASE NUMBER: OS-2S0-SPH 
10713 Davis Avenue 
S/west side of Davis Avenue, 450 feet west of centerline of Park Vista Court 
2nd Election District - 4th Councilmanic District 
Legal Owners: Janos Csorba and Katalin Bodor 

Special Hearing to provide that a principal building proposed to be constructed in an RC-5 zone 
that is contiguous to an RC-2 zone be situated 122 feet from an RC-2 zone in lieu of the 
required 150 feet from the zone line and to provide a side yard setback of 40 feet from the 
southwest property side lot line to the proposed home in lieu of the required 50 feet and to aillow 
a structure of 40 feet in height in lieu of the required 35 feet maximum except as provided under 
Section 300. 

Hearing: Tuesday, February 26, 2008 at 11 :00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building, 
401 Bosley Avenue, Towson 21204 ' 

1;' ~ 
/ .J». .­
, (T 

-
WILLIAM J. WISEMAN III 
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY 

NOTES: (1) 	 HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL 
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S 
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386. 

(2) 	 FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT 
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391. 



• LAW OFFICES 

MICHAEL P. T ANCZYN, P.A. 

Suite 106 • 606 Baltimore Avenue 


Towson, Maryland 21204 

Phone: (410) 296-8823 • (410) 296-8824 • Fax: (410) 296-8827 


Email: mptlaw@verizon.net 


January 14, 2008 

Baltimore County Zoning 
Attn: Kristin 
County Office Building 

'111 W. Chesapeake Avenue 
. Towson MD 21204 

Re: 	 Case No. 08-280-SPH 

10713 Davis Avenue 


Dear Kristin: 

We are in receipt of the Notice ofZoning Hearing for the above-referenced case presently 
scheduled for February 26,2008. We have a conflict on February 26,2008, because we have a 
prior criminal case which has been specially set in the District Court of Maryland for Harford 
County in the matters of State v. Leon and Maty Hines, and State v. Parr. which are being tried 
together on the same date. Copies of those notices are enclosed for your records. 

Could you please reschedule this matter for the earliest possible date and advise us so that 
we can get it posted in a timely manner? 

Thank you for your assistance in this regard. 

Very truly yours, 

~\~iChael P. TanC~Uire 
MPT:kds 

cc: 	 Mr. Si Rosenberg 

''I Mr. Herb Malmud 


mailto:mptlaw@verizon.net


DISTRICT COURT OF MARYLAND FOR HARFORD COUNTY 
2 S BOND ST (C) 0901 
BE L A I R MD 21014-3737 

CASE NUMBER: OR00059535 

TO: T ANCZYN, MICHAEL 
STE 106 
606 BALTO AVE 
TOWSON 

P 

MD 21204 

STATE OF MARYLAND VS . HINES, MARY ANN 

CHANGE OF TRIAL DATE 

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT THE TRIAL DATE OF DECEMBER 27, 2007 
AT 08:30 FOR THE ABOVE CASE HAS BEEN CHANGED. 

THE TRIAL HAS BEEN RESCHEDULED FOR FEBRUARY 26, 2008, AT 
08 :30 AM. THE LOCATION OF THE TRIAL IS ROOM 04 
2 S BOND ST BEL AIR , MD. 

BY: ARTHUR G . FORD, III DATE: 12/ 27/ 07 
(CLERK) 

FOR QUEST IONS CONCER"" NG TH IS DOCUMENT TELEPHONE (410) 836-4545. 

HEARING/SPEECH IMPAIRED CALLERS ONLY, TELEPHONE TTY/TT 1-800-925-9690 OR 
(410) 836-4545 (VOICE) THRU MARYLAND RELAY SERVICE AT 1-800-735-2258. 

ANY REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION FOR PERSONS WITH D ISABILITIES SHOULD 
BE REQUESTED BY CONTACTING THE COURT IMMEDIATELY. 

PLEASE CONTACT THE ABOVE COURT LOCATION FOR RESTRICTIONS REGARDING 
CAMERAS AND CELL PHONES, FOR THEY MAY NOT BE ALLOWED IN THE COURTHOUSE. 

1100026520 

0002652A R TRACKING NUMBER:07-1001-71213-2 
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C 
STATE OF MARYLAND IN THE DISTRlCT COURT'" OAr 

v. FOR HARFORD COUNTY 
<:::ITATION NOS. 

MARY HINES '" ,:RlMINAL CASE OR~9535 

'" TRlAL DATE 12/27/0/' #02 

'" * '" '" '" 
REQUEST FOR CONSOLIDATION 

The State of Maryland, by Joseph 1. Cassilly, State's Attorney for liorford County, 
respectfully rcqu£sts that this case be postponed and consolidated with related Crimi;rlal Cao;;e Numbers 
lR59536 & 6R59534 currently scheduled for fEBRUARY 26~ 2008, courtroom# 04, for the following 
reaso n( s) , 

All cases stem from a related incident aDd tllere are witIlesses common to all. cases . 

(ASA Cristen Treaster; eomtroorn #02) _ IO~d~ ~~ 

~;tatc's Attorney 
District Court Division 
::0 West Courtland StTe~:t 
Bel Air, Maryland 21 (I 14 
t·l0-638-3231 

THE DEFENDANT SHOULD CALL THE DISTRICT COURT AT 410-836-4545 TO ASK 
WHETHER TH.E COURT HAS GRANTED TH.E POSTPONEMENT REQUEST. 

CERTIl"ICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that I served a copy of this Request upon the follow Ing parties by mailing first class rnai.l, 
postage prepaid, on December 20, 2007 to: 

Michael Tanczyn, ESll . 
606 Baltimore Avenue, Suite 106 
Towson, M D 1 1204 C)~d.U~

December 2G, 2007 

Date State's A ttorney 

ORDER 

Date Judge 
December 20, 2007 slg 

R 8~ el \ e d Ti me Dec.26. 12 :22PM 
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BAlTIMORE COUNTY 

MARYLAND 

January 9, 2008 
JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director
County ExecUlive 

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING r;:v~::~n1~;~;;~:e:~ 

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations 
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson , Maryland on the property identified 
herein as follows: 

CASE NUMBER: 08-280-SPH 
10713 Davis Avenue 
S/west side of Davis Avenue, 450 feet west of centerline of Park Vista Court 
2nd Election District - 4th Councilmanic Distr,jct 
Legal Owners: Janos Csorba and Katalin Bodor 

Special Hearing to provide that a principal building proposed to be constructed in an RC-5 zone 
that is contiguous to an RC-2 zone be situated 122 feet from an RC-2 zone in lieu of the 
required 150 feet from the zone line and to provide a side yard setback of 40 feet from the 
southwest property side lot line to the proposed home in lieu of the required 50 feet and to allow 
a structure of 40 feet in height in lieu of the required 35 feet maximum except as provided under 
Section 300. 

Hearing: Thursday, March 13, 2008 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building, 

~~~Z::Towson 21204 

Timothy Kotroco 
Director 

TK:klm 

C Michael Tanczyn, 606 Baltimore Avenue, Ste. 106, Towson 21204 
Janos Csorba, Katalin Bodor, 10818 Summit Avenue, Woodstock 21163 
H. Malmud & Associates, Inc., 12018 Ridge Valley Drive, Owings Mills 21117 

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN 
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY THURSDAY,FEBRUARY 28,2008 

(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL 
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL l HE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFIICE 
AT 410-887-4386. 

(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT 
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391 . 

Zoning Review 1 County Office Building 

III West Chesapeake Avenue, Room III 1 Towson, Maryland 212041 Phone 410-887-3391 1 Fax 410-887-3048 


www.ballimorecountymd.gov 


http:www.ballimorecountymd.gov


-- - - --- - - ------ - --- - -- - - - ---------

Hearing: 

, 
TO: 	 PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY 

Thursday, February 28, 2008 Issue - Jeffersonian 

Please forward billing to: 
Michael Tanczyn 41 0-296-8823 
606 Baltimore Avenue, Ste. 106 
Towson, MD 21204 

NEW NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING 

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations 
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified 
herein as follows: 

CASE NUMBER: 08-280-SPH 
10713 Davis Avenue 
S/west side of Davis Avenue, 450 feet west of centerline of Park Vista Court 
2nd Election District - 4th Councilmanic District 
Legall Owners: Janos Csorba and Katalin Bodor 

Special Hearing to provide that a principal building proposed to be constructed in an RC-5 zone 
that is contiguous to an RC-2 zone be situated 122 feet from an RC-2 zone in lieu of the 
required 150 feet from the zone line and to provide a side yard setback of 40 feet from the 
southwest property side lot line to the proposed home in lieu of the required 50 feet and to allow 
a structure of 40 feet in height in lieu of the required 35 feet maximum except as provided under 
Section 300. 

arch 13, 2008 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building, 
venue, Towson 21204 

WILLIAM J. WISEMAN III 
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY 

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL 
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S 
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386. 

(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT 
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391. 



IN RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING 	 BEFORE THE * 
SW side Davis A venue, 450 feet W cll 
Park Vista Court DEPUTY ZONING * 
2nd Election District 
4th Councilmanic District COMMISSIONER* 
(10713 Davis Avenue) 

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY * 
Janos Csorba and Katalin Bodor 

Petitioners 	 Case No. OB-2BO-SPH* 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition 

for Special Hearing filed by Janos Csorba and Katalin Bodor, the legal property owners. Special 

Hearing relief is requested pursuant to Section 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations 

(B.C.Z.R.) as follows: 

• 	 From Section lA04.3.B.2.c of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to 
allow a principal building proposed to be constructed in an R.C.5 Zone that is contiguous 
to an R.C.2 Zone be situated 122 feet from an R.C.2 Zone in lieu of the required 150 feet 
from the zone line, and 

• 	 From Section 1 A04.3.B.2.b of the B.C.Z.R. to provide a side yard setback of 40 feet from 
the southwest property side lot line to the proposed home in lieu of the required 50 feet, 
and 

• 	 From Section lA04.3.A of the B.C.Z.R. to allow a structure 40 feet in height in lieu of the 
required 35 foot maximum, except as provided under Section 300 of the B.C.Z.R. 

The subject property and requested relief are more fully described on the site plan which was 

marked and accepted into evidence as Petitioners' Exhibit 1. 

Appearing at the requisite public hearing in support of the requested special hearing was 

Michael P. Tanczyn, Esquire, attorney for Petitioners. Also appearing was Herbert Malmud with 

H. Malmud & Associates, Inc., the licensed property line surveyor who prepared the site plan, and 

... .;!If. 



Cy Rosenberg, Petitioners' proposed home builder. There were no Protestants or other interested 

persons in attendance at the hearing. 

Testimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property is a rectangular-shaped 

parcel containing 2.3 acres and zoned R.C.5. The property is currently unimproved and is located 

on the southwest side of Davis A venue approximately 12 mile south of Old Court Road in the 

Woodstock area of western Baltimore County -- less than a mile from the Baltimore County/ 

Howard County line. A copy of the Zoning and Vicinity Map was marked and accepted into 

evidence as Petitioners' Exhibit 2 and shows the R.C.5 zoning of the property, with R.C.6 to the 

rear of the property and R.C.2 on the other side of Davis A venue. As shown in the deeds which 

were marked collectively and accepted in evidence as Petitioners' Exhibit 3, Petitioners purchased 

the property in 2005. Other deeds show that the lot was created in 1949 and was conveyed several 

more times, in 1968 and 1990. In addition, as shown on the real property data search and deeds, 

which were marked and accepted into evidence as Petitioners' Exhibits 4 and 5 respectively, 

Petitioners own the property adjacent to the rear of the subject property, which they also purchased 

in 2005 and is improved with an existing dwelling. At this juncture, Petitioners desire to develop 

the subject property and propose to erect a dwelling thereon. 

In order to give the Undersigned a sense of the subject property, as well as the type of 

development that has occurred in the past and more recently, Petitioners submitted photographs of 

the property and the surrounding area. Marked and accepted into evidence as Petitioners' Exhibits 

6A through 6D are photographs depicting the homes along Davis A venue, near the subject 

property, as well as homes in a neighborhood that was just recently developed on Park Vista 

Court, also close to the subject property. Marked and accepted into evidence as Petitioners' 

Exhibits 7 A through 7D are photographs taken from the subject property and show older, 

2 
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relatively modest homes in the immediate vicinity of the subject property. Photographs that were 

marked and accepted into evidence as Petitioners' Exhibits 8A through 8D and 9A through 9D, 

respectively, show the unimproved subject property. The property fronts Davis Avenue and is 

approximately 150 feet wide by 660 feet deep. It also contains an existing asphalt driveway on the 

north side of the property running east-west from Davis Avenue. This driveway will not only 

serve the dwelling proposed for the subject property, but also currently provides access to Davis 

Avenue for Petitioners' property to the rear of the subject property. The photographs also show 

the unusual topography of the property. In particular, the property drops off from Davis Avenue 

and also has a significant downward slope from the north to the south side of the property, as well 

as rolling terrain toward the rear of the property. 

Petitioner then submitted a number of additional photographs of homes in the area. These 

photographs were marked collectively as Petitioners' Exhibits 11 A and 11 B, 12A through 12C, 

l3A through l3C, 14A and 14B, and 15A through 15D. These photographs show a myriad of 

different housing types and sizes, and built at various times. Some were built in the early 1900's 

and into the 1940's as farm houses, with others built from the 1950's through the 1970's as the 

area has continued to develop home by home. New development has also occurred in the last few 

years, with the construction of larger homes mostly between 4,500 and 6,000 square feet on Park 

Vista Court,just south of the subject property. 

Petitioners propose a home on the subject property that will fit in as much as possible with 

the existing homes along the Davis A venue corridor. Marked and accepted into evidence as 

Petitioners' Exhibit 18 is a photograph depicting a two-story custom home built by Mr. Rosenberg 

of Interstate Ventures. The proposed home will be similar to the home depicted in the photograph, 

incorporating various roof lines, a front porch with pillars, side loading two-car garage, and 

3 




attractive architectural details on the exterior. The property will also be served by a private well 

and septic, as well as a 10,000 square foot septic reserve area to the rear of the property. In 

discussing the reasons for the special hearing request, Petitioners' counsel, Mr. Tanczyn, first 

explained that allowing the height of the new home to be 40 feet in lieu of the maximum 35 feet 

will allow for architectural details such as the uneven roof lines in order to fit in better with the 

surrounding homes. It was also pointed out that the height of the home from the street and from 

the north side of the property will appear much lower due to the downward slope of the property. 

As to the requriement that a dwelling constructed in an R.C.5 zone contiguous to an R.C.2 zone be 

at least 150 from the zone line, and that dwelling be at least 50 feet from the side lot line, Mr. 

Tanczyn indicated that the subject property, as well as most of the other homes built nearby, 

predate current R.C. zoning. In addition, the proposed home will be well off Davis A venue, 

sufficient that the spirit and intent of Section IA04.3.B.2.c of the B.C.Z.R. will be met; however, 

it will not be so far off the road that adjacent homes on the same side of Davis A venue will be 

negatively impacted. Morevoer, the proposed dwelling will be placed 40 feet from the side lot line 

and approximately 125 feet from the home to the immediate south, thus also meeting the spirit and 

intent of the B.C.Z.R. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this case 

and are contained within the case file. Comments received from the Office of Planning dated 

January 24, 2008 indicates it does not oppose Petitioners' request provided the construction 

complies with the current R.C.5 requirements. In order to make this detennination, the Office of 

Planning will require the submission of additional infonnation, which will be expounded on 

further in this Order. Comments received from the Department of Environmental Protection and 

Resource Management dated January 15, 2008 indicate that the property must comply with the 

4 



Regulations for the Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains, and must 

comply with the Forest Conservation Regulations. 

Pursuant to Section lA04.1.B of the B.C.Z.R., the purpose of the R.C.5 zoning 

classification is to provide for rural-residential development in suitable areas in which basic 

services are not anticipated, eliminate scattered and generally disorderly patterns of future rural-

residential development, assure that encroachments onto productive or critical natural resource 

areas will be minimized, and to provide a minimum lot size which is sufficient to provide adequate 

area for the proper functioning of on-lot sewer and water systems. Based on the testimony and 

evidence presented, I am persuaded to grant the special hearing relief. In my judgment, 

Petitioners' plans are appropriate and are within the spirit and intent of the R.C.5 zoning 

classification, and will not be detrimental to the health, safety, or general welfare of the 

surrounding locale. In order to ensure that the proposed dwelling complies with the R.C.5 

Performance Standards, Petitioners will submit additional information to the Office of Planning. 

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing on this petition 

held, and after considering the testimony and evidence offered by Petitioners, I find that 

Petitioners' request for special hearing should be granted with conditions. 

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore 

County, this ddJ day of April, 2008 that Petitioners' request for Special Hearing relief 

filed pursuant to Section 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) as 

follows: 

• 	 From Section lA04.3.B.2.c of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to 
provide that a principal building proposed to be constructed in an R.C.5 Zone that is 
contiguous to an R.C.2 Zone be situated 122 feet from an R.C.2 Zone in lieu of the 
required 150 feet from the zone line, and 
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• 	 From Section IA04.3.B.2.b of the B.C.Z.R. to provide a side yard setback of 40 feet from 
the southwest property side lot line to the proposed home in lieu of the required 50 feet, 
and 

• 	 From Section 1 A04.3.A of the B.C.Z.R. to allow a structure of 40 feet in height in lieu of 
the required 35 feet maximum except as provided under Section 300. 

be and are hereby GRANTED subject to the following restrictions which are conditions precedent 

to the relief granted herein: 

1. 	 Petitioners may apply for permits and be granted same upon receipt of this Order; 
however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at their own risk 
until such time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order has expired. If, for 
whatever reason, this Order is reversed, Petitioners would be required to return, and be 
responsible for returning, said property to its original condition. 

2. 	 Prior to obtaining a building permit, Petitioners shall submit the following information to 
the Office of Planning for their determination that the proposed structure meets the R.C.5 
Performance Standards: 

a. 	 Submit photographs of existing adjacent dwellings to the Office of Planning. 

b. 	 Submit building elevations (all sides) of the proposed dwelling to the Office of 
Planning for review and approval. The proposed dwelling shall be compatible 
in size and architectural detail as that of the existing dwellings in the area. 
Ensure that the exterior of the proposed building(s) use the same finish 
materials and architectural details on the front, side and rear elevations. Use of 
quality material such as brick, stone or cedar is encouraged. 

c. 	 Design all decks, balconies, windows, dormers, chimneys and porches as a 
component of the building following dominant building lines. Decks shall be 
screened to minimize visibility from a public street. 

d. 	 Design all accessory structures at a scale appropriate to the dwelling and design 
garages with the same architectural theme as the principal building, on the site, 
providing consistency in materials, colors, roof pitch and style. 

e. 	 Provide landscaping along the public road, if it is consistent with the existing 
streetscape. 

3. 	 Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the Protection of Water 
Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections 33-3-101 through 33-3-120 of the 
Baltimore County Code). 

6 



4. 	 Development of this property must comply with the Forest Conservation Regulations 
(Sections 33-6-101 through 33-6-122 of the Baltimore County Code). 

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. 

Deputy Zoning Commissioner 
for Baltimore County 

THB:pz 

7 




BAlTIMORE COUNTY 

MARYLAND 

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. 
THOMAS H. BOSTWICKCounty Executive 

Deputy Zoning Commissioner 

April 22, 2008 

MICHAEL P. TANCZYN, ESQUIRE 

LAW OFFICES OF MICHAEL P. TANCZYN 

606 BALTIMORE A VENUE, SUITE 106 

TOWSON, MD 21204 


Re: Petition for Special Hearing 

Case No. 08-280-SPH 

Property: 10713 Davis Avenue 


Dear Mr. Tanczyn: 

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. 

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that any 
party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the Department of 
Pennits and Development Management. If you require additional infonnation concerning filing 
an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391. 

;;;;~ 
THOMAS H. BOSTWICK 
Deputy Zoning Commissioner 
for Baltimore County 

THB:pz 

Enclosure 

c: 	 Janos Csorba and Katalin Bodor, 10818 Summit Avenue, Woodstock MD 21163 

Herbert Malmud, H. Malmud & Associates, Inc., 12018 Ridge Valley Drive, Owings 

Mills MD 21117 


County Courts Building 1401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 4051 Towson, Maryland 21204 i Phone 410-887-38681 Fax 410-887-3468 
www.baltimorecountymd.gov 

http:www.baltimorecountymd.gov


., 
Tax Account # 1600003982 

Petition for Special Hearing 
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County 

for the property located at ___----;:o-1=O_7_1_3_ _D_d_V_.l_·_S_I\_V_3_- _ll_u_e___ _____ 

which is presently zoned ReS 

(This petition must be filed in person, in the zoning office, in triplicate, with original signatures.) 

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal 
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto 
and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore 
County. to determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve 
(This box to be com leted b lanner 

See attached 

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. 

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be 

bounded by the zoning regul'ations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore 

County_ 


I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the 
penalties of perjury, that I/we are the legal 

owner(s) of the property which is the subject of 
this Petition. 

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: LegalOwner(s): 

Name - I ype or Pnnt 

Signature 

Katalln BodoL" 
Address I elephone No. 


City State l ,p Code S, n re 


A Hornev For Petitioner: 
A;T4.rens's'£:=ba, .J~ ::y~ ddr ~ ~ t.- -l-- Telephone No. 

City Signa ture a e Lip c~ae 
· b C d 10818 SUntHllt Ave.Represen tatlve to e ontacte : ( ~ l~;vood::. t,:::>c ~, [-iD 

21 '163% M3110nd .'~
Company ame4', !) ­

606 Baltimore Ave. #106 
 ?~6-88~3

Address Ie ephoneo. 

Towson, 
City 

MD 21204 
State lip Code 

OFFICE USE ONLY 

ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING _ ______ _ 

Case No. ()~ - d. 80­
REV9f/ ~!J1J _, 

.> f' /I UNAVAlLAB6~ FOR HEARING 
Revie\ e.d By fl Date ( ;I". 12. ¥Ii) 7 

,.... .. . } 

PlI-­



..... 


Attachment to Petition for Special Hearing 
10713 Davis Avenue 

from BCZRIA04.3B.2.c to provide that a principal building proposed to be 
constructed in an RC5 Zone that is contiguous to an RC2 Zone be situated 122 feet 
from an RC2 Zone in lieu of the required 150 feet from the zone line. 

from BCZR I A04.3B.2 .b to provide a side yard setback of40 feet from the southwest 
property side lot line to the proposed home in lieu of the required 50 feet. 

from BCZRl A04.3A to allow a structure of 40 feet in height in lieu of the required 
35 feet maximum except as provided under Section 300. 

Justification for request: 

This 2.3 acre parcel including its current boundaries date back to May 27, 1950 as more 
particularly described in a Deed creating it recorded in the Land Records of Baltimore County as 
reconsideration under BCZRIA04.3.b4. Further, the topography of the land as one travels from 
Davis Avenue towards the interior of the lot falls away from the road and swales which affects the 
siting of a percable sewage reserve area. That in tum limits the positioning of the home proposed 
which is far below the 15% limit ofpermitted square footage for a buildIng on this 2.3 acre site. The 
proposed hous,e location sits back further from Davis Avenue than the existing adjacent homes on 
either side of the adjoining lots so that the requested variance for distance from an RC2 Zone as 
provided for this lot will be greater than that provided by homes on adjacent lots since the RC2 line 
lies in the center ofDavis Avenue toward which these and other homes on Davis Avenue face. The 
height variance is requested because of the topography of the land and the provision of a walk-out 
entrance from the basement for the housing style desired to be built on the premises. 

http:BCZRIA04.3.b4


H. MALMUD & ASSOCIATES, INC. 

12018 RIDGE VALLEY DRIVE 

OWINGS MILLS, MARYLAND 21117 

TELEPHONE 410 308-0442 

ZONING DESCRIPTION 

10713 DA VIS AVENUE 

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 

BEGIl\'NING ON THE SOUTHWEST SIDE OF DA VIS AVENUE (VARYING IN 

WIDTH) 450 FEET, MORE OR LESS, FROM THE CENTER OF PARK VISTA COURT 

(40 FEET WIDE) THENCE BINDING ON DA VIS A VENUE: 

(1) NORTH 30 DEGREES 04' 00" WEST 150.00 FEET, THENCE LEAVING 

DAVIS AVENUE AND RUNNING THE THREE FOLLOWING COURSES AND 

DTSTANCES: 

(2) SOUTH 54 DEGREES 18' 00" WEST 660.14 FEET; 

(3) SOUTH 27 DEGREES 15' 00" EAST 150.91 FEET AND 

(4) NORTH 54 DEGREES 18' 00" EAST 667.59 FEET TO THE PLACE OF 

BEGINNING . 

CONTAINING 2.3 ACRES OF LAND, MORE OR LESS . 

THIS DESCRIPTION IS FOR ZONING PURPOSES ONLY AND NOT FOR THE 

CONVEY ANCE OF TITL . 

THIS PROPERTY IS SURJECT TO ANY AND ALL AGREEMENTS. EASEMENTS, RIGHTS 

OF WA Y, AND/OR COVENANTS or RECORD AND LA W. 

HERBERT MALMUD 

REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR 


MARYLAND # 7558 

SEPTEMBER 25.2007 




NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING 

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Cou~. by au­
thority of the Zoning Ad and Regulations of Baltimore 
County will hold apublic hearing in Towson. Maryland on 
the property Identified herein as follows: 

ca.:fOI-2111-SPIt 
10713 Davis Avenue 
Slwest side of Davis Avenue. 450 Jeet west of 
cenlerllne of Park VIsta Court . 
2nd ElectiOn Dlstrlcl - 4th Councilmanic District 
legal OWner{s): Janos Csorba and Katalln Bodor 

Spacill HIIa'Ing: to prOYide that aprincipal building pro­
posed to be constructed in an RC-5 zone that is contigu­
ous to an RC-2 zone be situated 122 feet from an RC:2 
zone In lieu of the required 150 feat from the zone nne 
and to provide a side yard setback of 40 feet from the 
southwest property side lot tine to the proposed ~ome In 
lieu of the required 50 feat and to allow astructure of 40 
feet In height In lieu of the required 35 fest maximum ex­
cept as provtded under SectIon 300. 
ItRrfn.: 11uII'Id1Y. Man:b 13. z..a II 1:10 ' .111. In 
Reo.. 4fI7. CouIIIy COW lulldlno. 401 Bolley AVI­
OIl, Taws.. 21204. 

WILLIAM J. WISEMAN. III 
ZomngCa~~~for ~timoreCou~ 

NOTES: (1) Hearings are Handicapped Accesslble; lor 
special accommodatians Please Cantlct the Zoning Com­
misSIoner's OIIice III (410) 887-4386. 

(2) For information conCernlng the Ale andfor Hearing. 
Contld the Zoning Review OIIice at (410) 887-3391. 
2/528 Feb. 28_ 164984 

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION 


THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published 

in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md., 

once in each of ----''--_successive weeks, the first pUblication appearing 

on 

\z(The ] effersonian 

o Arbutus Times 

o Catonsville Times 

o Towson Times 

o Owings Mills Times 

o NE Booster/Reporter 

o North County News 

LEGAL ADVERTISING 




ZONI GMOTICE 
CASE # OB-28o-~?~ 

APUBLIC HEARING WILL BE HELD BY 
THE ZONING COMMISSIONER 


IN TOWSON, MD 

ROOM ~Q'.CoIINTVc:.OI.T~ &wl~'t.)~

4DI __~"f "'",t.lu5 
PLACE: "'01141 ~N.MD. -&'1'2.04­

'TI-IuR~OA,,( I N\A.jl.C:H l~, '2ooe 
DATE AND nlE: AT 9:00 A.M. 

SPECIb:.L \.!E~RI NG 11:) PIlOVIDE TW4T" '" REQUEST: ""'''<0'_'''' 601LI>''''''' PI2.o00..e:o n. e.E 
eows.-Tal.KrC!'D ,N AIJ QC-S-'ZDN£ TlIAT I~ C.QI.JT'6~T"OAN QC-z 
zo",1:. e.E 'OITu"TE'D 12.2 F'EIrr FIlOlo"a /V.J Q,c,-2, Z'G\1f1J6 .AJ We.U 01= T~ 
Q,eQU1R£D I5'OI=UT f"D,0f"\ 'T)IE ZONE: LINt; ANO T"O PRovIDE ... "pE 
'(1/trtSlD ~ OF 40 P1!£T FRCJIot TUE <I!ouf"N""""!:iIoT PAoPeI2TV ~/DE 


LOT' \..,...- "T'O TM4i: PAOC:»O!loEO 1-4Ofo1£ IN L.1E:t.JOF TM~ Q.~\JUZE'D 

SO FUT ".NO TO ".u-OlIJ A 1IoTAUCTU.ae orr 4.0 ~I:ET IN ~/GUr 


IN we", 0.-""". C2£Q>uIQ.1!1) :JI.i' ~Ee.T M.A.XI~UM ~c.ePT AS 

Pa.ovloEO UNOt!et. 'Sec.TJON '300. 


POsTPIIEam III 11 IIU11E1 II OlllEi COIIDITIOIS liE ~$ IEC£SSAlY. 
11 CO.FIIII •••• CAll 887-33'1 

..___SICI_NSTI,IIIII. ...__~.UII 

JIAIIIICAIIIIED ACCESS8LE 

http:1IoTAUCTU.ae
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SALTIM ORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 
~J ~ PAm RECEIPTOFFICE OF BUDGET AND FINANCE No. 1 r:::.. O ,_, 

I ~ to \MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT !1 
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• 
BALTIMORE COUNTY 

MARYLAND 

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director 
County Executive Departmen.l of Permits and 

Development Management 

March 5, 2008 

Michael P. Tanczyn, Esquire 
606 Baltimore Avenue , #106 
Towson, MD 21204 

Dear Mr. Tanczyn : 

RE: Case Number: 08-280-SPH, 10713 Davis Avenue 

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of 
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on December 24, 
2007. This letter is not an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) , which consists of representatives from several 
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition . All comments 
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not 
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all 
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems 
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments 
will be placed in the permanent case file . 

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact 
the commenting agency. 

Very truly yours , 

W. Carl Richards, Jr. 
Supervisor, Zoning Review 

WCR:amf 
Enclosures 
c: 	 People's Counsel 

Janos Csorba Katalin Bodor lanos Csorba, Jr. 10818 Summit Avenue Woodstock 21163 
H. Malmud & Associates, Inc. 12018 Ridge Valley Drive Owings Mills 21117 

Zoning Review ICounty Office Building 

) I) West Chesapeake Avenue, Room) )) 1 Towson, Maryland 2) 2041 Phone 4) 0-887-339) 1 Fax 410-887-3048 


www.baltimorecountymd.gov 


http:www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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B A L TIM 0 R E C 0 U N T Y, MAR Y LAN D 

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

TO: 	 Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: January 24, 2008 
Department of Permits and 
Development Management 

1 IT:©IT:51WlL r 
FROM: 	 Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, HI .... 2820 II 

Director, Office of Planning 
BY: ... _------­ ----- ...... _--­

SUBJECT: 	 Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 08-280- Special Hearing 

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and does not oppose the petitioner's 
requests, however this office is required to provide a statement of finding to the Zoning Commissioner 
indicating how the proposed construction complies with the current RC 5 requirements. To prepare the 
statement of finding, the following information must be submitted to this office: 

1. 	 Photographs of existing adjacent dwellings. 

2. 	 Submit building elevations (all sides) of the proposed dwelling to this office for review and approval 
prior to the hearing. The proposed dwelling shall be compatible in size and architectural detail as 
that of the existing dwellings in the area. Ensure that the exterior of the proposed building(s) uses 
the same finish materials and architectural details on the front, side, and rear elevations. Use of 
quality material such as brick, stone, or cedar is encouraged. 

3. 	 Design all decks, balconies, windows, dormers, chimneys, and porches as a component of the 
building following dominant building lines. Decks shall be screened to minimize visibility from a 
publ ic street. 

4. 	 Design all accessory structures at a scale appropriate to the dwelling and design garages with the 
same architectural theme as the principal building on the site, providing consistency in materials, 
colors, roof pitch, and style. 

5. 	 Provide landscaping along the public road, if consistent with the existing streetscape. 

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please contact Dave 
Green in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480. 

Division Chief: --+-...,.L~~-#:.I~~----:>.L..,{,bq...-~--'tI~,V 

CMILL 

W.IDEVREv\zAC\8·280 doc 
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 


Inter-Office Correspondence 


BY: -------------------­TO: Timothy M. Kotroco 

FROM: Dave Lykens, DEPRM - Development Coordination ::JWt.. 

DATE: January 15,2008 

SUBJECT: Zoning Item # 08-280-SPH 
Address 10713 Davis Avenue 

(Csorba/ Bodor Property) 

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of January 8, 2008 

__ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no 
comments on the above-referenced zoning item. 

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers 
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item: 

X 	 Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the 
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections 
33-3-101 through 33-3-120 of the Baltimore County Code). 

~	Development of this property must comply with the Forest 
Conservation Regulations (Sections 33-6-101 through 33-6-122 of the 
Baltimore County Code). 

__ Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay 
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 33-2-101 through 33-2-1004, and 
other Sections, of the Baltimore County Code). 

Additional Comments: 

Reviewer: John Russo 	 Date: 1115/08 

S:\Devcoord\] ZAC-Zoning Petitions\ZAC 200S\ZAC OS-2S0-SPH.doc 



Martin O·Malky. Governor I John D. Porcari , Secretar}' 

Anthony G. Brown. Lt. Governor I Neil J Pedersen, Administrawr
~~~IDghway 


Maryland Department of Transportation 

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE: Baltimore County 
Baltimore County Office Of Item No.8--ZBf)-~ 
Pennits and Development Management \D7l31:>A.'\I,$ ~~NUE 
County Office Building, Room 109 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

C~O~:6~0\7elit-t'~ov.~ 
~c.'A.\... .\-\:e.A.'IZ.l N. 4 

Dear Ms. Matthews: 

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above 
captioned. We have detennined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is not 
affected by any State Highway Administration projects . Therefore, based upon available information this 
office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of Item No.S-Z&>-5Pl-\ . 

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at 4 J 0-545­
2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail himat(mbailey@sha.state.md .us). 

V[~ 

Steven D . Foste,. Chi~ 
Engineering Access Permits 
Division 

SDF/MB 

My telephone number/toll-free number is _______ ___ 


Mw)'land Relav Sen :ice/or Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735 .2258 Statewide Toll Free 


S;rC'C'( Address: 707 North Cal vert Streel . Baltimore. Maryland 21202 . Phone: 410.545.0300 . www.marylandroads.com 


http:www.marylandroads.com
mailto:himat(mbailey@sha.state.md.us


BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 


INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 


TO: 	 Timothy M . Kotroco, Dlrector DATE: January 8, 2008 
Department of Permits & Development 
Management 

FROM: 	 Dennis A. K~1!dy, Supervisor 
Bureau of Development Plans Review 

SUBJECT: 	 Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting 
For January 15,2008 

Ite~~ 08-082,275,276,277,278, 

279V281, and 285 


The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items 
and we have no comments. 

DAK.:CEN:clw 
cc: File 
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-OI082008.doc 



RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING BEFORE THE * 
10713 Davis Avenue; SW/S Davis 
Avenue, 450' E c/line Park Vista Court * ZONING COMMISSIONER 
2nd Election & 4th Councilmanic Districts 
Legal Owner(s) : Janos Csorba & Katalin Bodor* FOR 

Petitioner(s) 
* BALTIMORE COUNTY 

* 08-280-SPH 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

Please enter the appearance of People's Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice 

should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any 

preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People's Counsel on all correspondence sent 

and all documentation filed in the case. ~~rftl'iJ\~ 
PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN 
People's Counsel for Baltimore County 

CW L\..l~=um~lL r; 
CAROLE S. DEMILIO 
Deputy People ' s Counsel 
Old Courthouse, Room 47 
400 Washington Avenue 
Towson, MD 21204 
(410) 887-2188 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 9th day of January, 2008, a copy of the foregoing 

Entry of Appearance was mailed to, H. Malmud & Associates, Inc, 12018 Ridge Valley Drive, 

Owings Mills, MD 21117 and Michael Tanczyn, Esquire, 606 Baltimore A venue, St. 106, 

Towson, MD 21204, Attorney for Petitioner(s). 

RECEIVED LtO:€bL Vfux Jlm~ 
JAN PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN 

People's Counsel for Baltimore County 

Per.......•.__._ 




From: Curtis Murray 
To: Zook, Patricia 
Date: 2/25/20089 :18:01 AM 
Subject: Re: Case 08-280 - 2 different comments from Office of Planning 

The comment that mentions RC5 requirements is the correct one. 

Thanks for requesting clarification. 

Curtis J. Murray 
Development Planner 
Baltimore County Office of Planning 
County Courts Building 
401 Bosley Avenue 
Towson, Maryland 21204 
410-887 -3480 
Fax: 410-887-5862 
cjmurray@co.ba.md.us 

>>> Patricia Zook 02/21/08 4:21 PM »> 
Hello ­

This case is scheduled for a hearing on February 26 and is now rescheduled for a hearing in March. 

I am in receipt of two (2) different comments from the Office of Planning. One memo is a 'no comment' 
dated January 24, 2008. The other memo also dated January 24 and discusses the RC 5 requirements. 

Please advise. 

PattiZook 
Baltimore County 
Office of the Zoning Commissioner 
County Courts Building 
401 Bosley Avenue, Room 405 
Towson MD 21204 
41 0-887 -3868 
pzook@baltimorecountymd.gov 

mailto:pzook@baltimorecountymd.gov
mailto:cjmurray@co.ba.md.us


Page 1 of 1 

Patricia Zook - Case 08-280 - 2 different comments from Office of Planning 

From: Patricia Zook 
To: Murray, Curtis 
Date: 2121/20084:21 :36 PM 
Subject Case 08-280 - 2 different comments from Office of Planning 
CC: Green, David 

Helio ­

This case is scheduled for a hearing on February 26 and is now rescheduled for a hearing in March. 

I am in receipt of two (2) different comments from the Office of Planning. One memo is a 'no comment' dated January 24, 2008. 
The other memo also dated January 24 and discusses the RC 5 requirements. 

Please advise. 

Patti Zook 
Baltimore County 
Office of the Zoning Commissioner 
County Courts Building 
401 Bosley Avenue, Room 405 
Towson MD 21204 
410-887 -3868 
pzook@baJ1imorecountY-md .gov 

file:1Ie:\Documents%20and%20Settings\pzook\Local %20Settings\ T emp\G W} 00006.HTM 2121/2008 



CASE NAME \C)I(~ t>~~ (. ~vJ 
PLEASE PRINT CLEARL Y CASE NUMBER (tiS "~-&cJ 
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BALTIMORE COUNTY 
Real Property Data Search 

Real Property Search - Individual Report _ Page 1 of 1 

Click here for a lain text ADA compliant screen. 
Go Bac;k 

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation View MaR 
New S~J:~!:I_ 

Ground Rent 

District - 02 Account Number - 1600003982Account Identifier: 

Owner Information 

Owner Name: CSORBA JONAS BODOR KATALIN Use: RESIDENTIAL 
CSORBA JONAS,JR 

Principal Residence: NO 

Mailing Address: 10818 SUMMIT AVE Deed Reference: 1) /22416/ 183 
WOODSTOCK MD 21163-1211 2) 

Location It Structure Information 

Premises Address Legal Description 
10721 DAVIS AVE 9.2 AC 

10721 DAVIS AVE REAR SWS 
1900 SE OF OLD COURT RD 

Map Grid Parcel Sub District Subdivision Section Block Lot Assessment Area Plat No: 
86 14 281 1 Plat Ref: 

Town 
Special Tax Areas Ad Valorem 

Tax Class 
Primary Structure Built Enclosed Area Property Land Area County Use 

1990 1,778 SF 9.20 AC 04 

Stories Basement Type Exterior 
1 YES STANDARD UNIT SIDING 

Value Information 

Base Value Phase-in Assessments 
Value As Of As Of As Of 

01/01/2007 07/01/2006 07/01/2007 
Land: 88,550 161,000 

Improvements: 213,830 399,240 
Total: 302,380 560,240 302,380 388,333 

Preferential Land: o o o o 

Transfer Information 

Seller: 
Type: 

BOPST MARTHA ANN 
IMPROVED ARMS-LENGTH 

Date: 
Deed1: 

08/23/2005 
/22416/ 183 

Price: 
Deed2: 

$575,880 

Seller: 
Type: 

FRIZZELL, RUSSEL L B 
NOT ARMS-LENGTH 

Date: 
Deed 1: 

04/02/1990 
/8441/493 

Price: 
Deed2: 

$0 

Seller: Date: Price: 
Type: Deed1: Deed2: 

Exemption Information 

Partial Exempt Assessments Class 07/01/2006 07/01/2007 
County 000 o o 
State 000 o o 
Municipal 000 o o 

Tax Exempt: NO Special Tax Recapture: 
Exempt Class: 

* NONE *PETITIONER'S 

EXHIBIT NO. 

http://sdatcert3 .resiusa.org/rp _rewrite/results.asp?streetNumber-l 0721 &streetN ame=davis&county=04&... 7118/2007 

http://sdatcert3.resiusa.org/rp


Law Offices of G. Russell Donaldson, PC 
. ~ile No. L565905 
Tax ID # 16-00-003982 

\lrbt~ meeb, made this 28th day of June, 2005, by and between MARTHA ANN 
BOPST and ROBERT EARL BOPST, Maryland State Resident, parties of the first part, 
Grantors; and ~ CSORBA, , KATAlIN BODOR & JQ\lAS CSORBA, JR., party of 
the second pa~~rifee. -so..,,~ 

- Wttne~~etb ­

~bat [or anb in consiberation of the sum of FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE 
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY AND 011oo's ($575,880.00), which includes 
the amount of any outstanding Mortgage or Deed of Trust, and other good and valuable 
consideration, if any, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, the 
said Grantors do grant and convey to the said JONAS CSORBA, KATAlIN BODOR & 
JONAS CSOBRA, JR., as joint tenants, in fee simple, all that lot of ground situate in 
Baltimore County, Maryland and described as follows, that is to say: 

Beginning for the same at a stone standing at the end of the second line 
of the land described in the first parcel of the deed from Arthur I. Bell and 
wife to Vemon Methena and wife, dated March 15, 1946 and recorded 
among the land Records of Baltimore County in liber R.JI.S. No. 1446 
folio 342, etc., thence running and binding on the third and fourth lines of 
said parcel, the courses being referred to the True Meridian, North 84 
degrees 48 minutes 15 seconds West 764.47 feet to a stone and South 
21 degrees 44 minutes 28 seconds West 689.71 feet to a stone; thence 
running and binding on a part of the last line of the land conveyed in a 
deed from Vernon Methena and wife to the State of Maryland dated July 
14, 1960 and recorded among the land Records aforesaid ,in liber W.J.R. 
No. 3733, folio 588, etc., South 28 degrees 39 minutes East 103.8 feet to 
a stake now set; thence ,running for a line of division now made North 63 
degrees 00 minutes East 1179.40 feet to a pipe set on the fourth line of 
the land described in a deed from John H'. Pilgrim and wife to Barbara E. 
Geisler dated October 17, 1968 and recorded among the land Records 
aforesaid in tiber O.T.G. No. 4930, folio 331; thence running and binding 
on said fourth line North 33 degrees 26 minutes 03 seconds West 150.01 
feet to the point of beginning; containing 9.2 acres more or less. 

The improvements thereon being known as 10721 Davis Avenue. 

Being that same property described in Deed dated March 28, 1990 and 
recorded among the land Records of Baltimore County, Maryland in liber 
8441, folio 493, which was granted and conveyed by Russell B. Frizzell, 
Anna B. Frizzell, Robert Earl Bopst and Marth Ann Bopst, unto Martha 
Ann Bopst and Robert Earl Bopst; the Grantors herein. 

~ogetber with the buildings and improvements thereon erected, made or being; and 
all and every, the rights, alleys, ways, waters, privileges, appurtenances and 
advantages thereto belonging, or in anywise appertaining. 

~o ~a:be anb ~O ~olb the said tract of ground and premises above described 
and mentioned, and hereby intended to be conveyed, together with the rights, 
privileges, appurtenances and advantages thereto belonging or appertaining unto and 
to the proper use and benefit of the said JONAS CSORBA, KAT ALiN BODOR & 
JONAS CSOBRA, JR., as JOint tenants, in fee simple. 
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§nb the said jperties of the fI~t part hereby ~venant that they have not done or 
suffered to be done any act, matter or thing whatsoever, to encumber the property 
hereby conveYid;--tttat they will warrant specially the property hereby granted; and that 
they will execute such further assurances of the same as may be requisite. 

as Witnes5 the hands and seals of said Grantors, the day and year first above 
written. 

WITNESS: 

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF, HOWARD, to wit: 

I hereby certify that on this 28th day of June, 2005, before me, the subscriber, a 
Notary Public of the State and County aforesaid. personally appeared 'Martha Ann 
Bopst and Robert Earl Bopst, the Grantors herein, known to me (or satisfactorily 
proven) to be the penlOn8 whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and 
acknowledged the same for the purposes therein contained, and further acknowledged
the foregoing Deed to be their act, and In my presence signed and sealed the same, 
gMng oath under penalties of pe~ury that the consideration recited herein Is carrect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I ~~ 
~"\\\. DOAf~II~ 
~ ~~~·::;ON·':-:t< ~ 
~$"'!I'\"'" <i.··.d~
l_:"~ ~:.~.ik~~~~~L,.~::::!::::::::::---':::::=~
E\ifSFEIlUAlY'Ii • 
~*\ ~ ,,:' commissIon expires: Ob -/" '01 
~~"'~-1~"..~.'~ .

~~01'.··'''';:;\~'',~
~11"fl" RoY 'I',",,~~~ 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY thal"H' within Deed was prepared by, or under the 
supervision of the undersigned. an Attorney duly admitted to practice before the Court 
of Appeals of Maryland. 

set my hand and official seal. 

AFTER RECORDING, PLEASE RETURN TO: 
Law Officee of G. Russell Donaldson, PC /" 
2200 Defe.... Highway 
Suita309 
Crofton, MD 21114 



· \. 

OWNER OCCUPANCY AFFIDAVIT 

Jonas Csorba and Katalin Bodor; and Janus Csobra, Jr., the Grantees in the within Deed 
hereby certify under the penalties of perjury, as evidenced by the joinder herein, that the land 
conveyed in this Deed is residentially improved owner-occupied real property and that the 
residence will be occupied by us for at least 7 months out of the next 12 months. 

______f/t-I-9-;c:~::-------- (SEAL) 
1Q11IS Csorba 

Katalin Bodor (SEAL) 

STATE OF MARYLAND, , to wit: 

I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this 12th day of July, 2005, before me, the subscriber, a 
Notary Public of the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Jonas Csorba and Katalin 
Bodor; and Janus Csobra, Jr., the parties herein, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the 
persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged the foregoing 
to be their act, and in my presence signed and sealed the same. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. 

~-':>o 
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USER 8 ~ b ! ~AG[ 4 9 2 

day of ___-'-/l'J...;.;.;It...;.l!..t.o=: :.:.II____, 19--SD. by u.d be_.... Ihis 

/
.Rus~ell B. Frizzell andoAnna B. Frizzell, his wife, Grantors 

,.ny(ies) oIlhe lim parI. lad "o--M~rtha Ann Bops t and~Obert Earl Bops t, her husband DRCIf" 14.00 
/() '70'- '7 jJ)~ ~ DfEB 0 

SI1 ClERK tV)(JUJ~/ 77!c/ ~//1u3 - 1d-/~ 
1J11?:S C(](J2 flO2 m:;.: 

puty(in) of the IOCOftd pllt, IS Tenont, by Ihe Enti.elYo Q410mO 

.ttut••ttJw. lhat in con,ide..rion of rhe ,um of S Nonpl. IIId od... aoocI UId 

ftluble coouideutia.u, t~ ..eeipl of which is hereby WtAOWledacd. IIIe said "".ties or the finl part. do paIIl ud 
ccnvey .... to the partin of rhe ICcond p''' . ,he" heirs and a"'II'1' in fee simple. aU thaI pWcc Of po,c.' or pouD4.IiIIlAM. 
Iyin& and beiD, ill Ba 1 tjmore Couoly. Waryland , and beiIIJ described u roHowa: 

Beginning for the 3ame at a pipe set on the South side of Davis Avenue, a County 
Road, at the end oj' the second or Sout.h 54 degrees 18 Dlinutes West 30.15 foot line of 
the whole tract conveyed by Vernon Mathena and wife, to John H. Pilgr1m and wlf~. dated 
May 21, 1949 and recorded among the Land Recorlls or Baltimore County, in Liber 'r.B.S . 
HO. 1752, folio 6~ &c; thence running and binding on the thirO line of said Deej, South 
511 degrees 18 IninlJtes I/(!s t 660 . 14 feet to a stone set at the end of said third line; 
thence running and blndIng on a part of the fou.rth line of the ",hole tract south 27 
degrees 15 minutes East 150 .91 reet to a pipe 5et 1n said fourth line at the end of the 
th1rd line of l ot described in t he Deed from Joh~ H. Pilgrim and wife to William T. Nash 
and wife, dated May 21, 1949 , and recorded among the Land RecorOs of Baltimore County 
1n Liber T.B.S . No. 1752, rolio 65 &c ; thence r'unning and binding on the fourth line of 
the last mentioned Deed Nor th 5- degrees 18 minutes East 667.59 feet to a pipe set on the 
South sidJ of DavIs Avenue at the beginning point of the lot conveyed by the said John 
H. Pilgrim and wife to the said William T. Nash above mentioned; thence running and 
binding on the South sid," o') f Davis Avenue North 3D degrees 04 minutes \lest 150 feet to 
tho point 01' begir,nlng. Containing 2.3 acres of land lIlore or less. 

&ub,tct 10 co..""n".nd '<str;<liOl1" of record: bein& de"'nbed ill Ubcr _...;3jJ,O..:;5u7_ folio_-.L1",95;>-_ 

Richard J. Hall 

~DgttlJtr .nIh Ihe hjlclinp and imp,ovemenIJ tl>crcupon. erecl"', made 01 bcinl: Ind all and IW.Y, tlM 

riehlS. alleys, "'"YS. Wile ... p.iYiJe"". appu.lmane... and ad....I... to Ihe same bclortsiP& 0' in an)'Wi" Ippertlillllla. 

-'nd Ihe said parlin or the fi ..1 p .. co..,nanl thaI lhey will wI"anl speciaBy Ihe properlY he~by ooD¥tycd ; and IIwI 

they will necule weh furll.., .....,anen of said land IS mly be 'tquUiIC . 


I 
( 

} to.nl: 

I HEREBY CERTIFY IIIa"I on this ;L r ~;.... day or /YJ II ,l!.c-JI 
"(ole ..... \he ..... scribel . I Notlry Public or lhe Sllle &lid ('ounry .rorcSJid, personally appeared 
Bm'sell B. Fr1zzell and Aooa B Frizzell 



~-.i CONSLDE fiA ':' 0 ;1 

NO n':'L£ F., !','•• Uf ,";' : I' ;, 


""n~ ..... 
........ o(S' ~yol /'f I1~H , 19_9!L. by Ind bllWMII 


.,,'RU311ell B. FriZze: 1 andJAnna B. Fr1zzell, hIs wire and ~Obert Earl Bopsr and " artha 
Ann Bopst, his wire, Grantora 

JIIlI"In)ofdle lint poll. 1116 jarthB. Ann Bo~t aMJobert Earl Bopst. her hU5band J] RCIf 
16.00 

DEED tJ An SH (1ERK 16,00 
IIM12~ COl)2 MZ T()9:J-( 

",'"Ios) oIlhcllCC*l pat:. II T."""" by tile ulj"'ly. ().f/OZI'1L 

.ltDu.c~, lllal ill cOIIUcIonlioli or lhe I11III 01 S Nppe • __, IIId o1her .ood &Ad 

..JuabIo COMiderMlaOla, Il10. receipl 01 whiclIla hcmy adlnowledpd. the Mid plilil. 0/1h" liul I"lfl. cia .tant and 

.-'UID I'" patlnor IlIll1COnd part . lheir"''' aad a..... in foe limpic, III tlw plcee d. porecl"f Ilou,·d. IIt... tl. 
lyu. ..cI ...In.IA-.......alltll1ore COUDly, loIoty'-nd. one! beirl. described II roll""'" 

see Scbe<1ule "A" a';tached hereto and IIUIde II part hereof. 

'B), the execution Ilf the Deed the partIel! or the rirst part hereby cert ify uncle!' the 
penaltiell or perJU1·;( , that the actual consideratlon palel or to be pa'id includlng the 
amount or an)' IIOrt, ;age or deed or tru.st out.standing 1s 1n the SUIIl t otal of HONE for 
this is a fallily c(.nveyance tl'OIII Parents to daughter and son-l,,-·1aw, 

5190 .folio .....-.l3EL­

) 11mb, (l,trtlf, illal Ih!J inat_1 .. pr.pared voder \he direclion 01 Richarc! J. Ham 

an -.,.y lldmilled to po8Cl u bo.... 1M Court 01 ~ lor IN SQI. 01 Marv\and. 


IlIltliter willi I'" bylldlnp one! lIn,...-1I 1III.IUpo", lrected. mod. Dr b6na; and aU lad .wry, til. 


riI/II...IIoys. ..ya. w...n. PI >i\qls..ppllrlnWlCa, and a<hM...... to tiM AIM bclonpna or in lI\ywlsc 'ppcroliJIin.. 

AIICI .... IIId parlin of IN II> II pari COftNllI thallbey 1riI' wunal ,.,.daly lIle property h•••by coa..y.d ; ..... ilIlt 

lhey wW ._. aid! fwlN• .I&IU....... of ... lind " _y be requisite. 


TEST: 

·~ 

" ,1 .a~ - 1 -f~'-) )' 4:-_ rSI::AL}'" 
IECEIVED fOR TRANIFII\ ;, Anna B. Frizzell 

, StateD~of 
 til 
~'Iltt .. TIXlIiIIt ~£.-"( Bp.-d..=-""ISUl) 

Robert Earl Bopst ct. 
J> f1!::folCZj()_ 

... 

I •. - c&a~ . k ~~:_ISEAl) ~ 
.. Martha Ann Bopst/' .. " ~ H 0 

~ ~ ~ 
I H ~ 

~{ H 
IQt:'l H 

~ ~ 
tsl 
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SCHEDULE "A" 

.~ . 
Beginning for the $)ma at a stone standing at the end of the second line 

of the land described in the first parcel of the deed from IIrthur I. Bell and 
wife to Vernon Mathena and 'IIife, dated March 15. 19q6 and recorded aUiong the 
Land Records of Baltinore County in l.iber R.J.S. No. lqq6 folio 3~2 etc., thence 
running and binding on the third and fourth lines of 8o1id parcel , the courses 
belng referred to the True Meridian, North 6q degrees ~8 minutes 15 seconds West 
76~ .-7 feet to a stone an,j South 21 degrees ~~ minutes 28 seconds lIest 689.71 
feet to a stone; thence running and binding on a part of the last line of the land 
conveyed in a deEK! from Vernon Mathena and wife to the State of Maryland dated July 
1_, 1960 and recorde<l among thl! Land Records aforesaid in Liber W.J.Fi . No. 3733 
foUo 588 etc. South 26 degrees 39 minutes East 103.8 :!'eet to a stake now set; 
thence running for a line of (\i..-is10n no',j made North 6] degrees 00 lIinutes East 
1179.qO feet to a pipe se'; on the fourth line of the l;ind described 1n a deecl 
from John H. Pilgrim an,j I~ife to Barbara E. Geisler dated October 17, 1968 ancl 
recorded aJIIong the l.and R'~cordB aforesa1cl in Liber O.T .G. No. Q930 fo110 331 ; 
thence runni ng and bindinl~ on said fourth line North 33 degrees 26 minutes 03 
seconds West 150 .91 feet :;Q the point of beginning. Containing 9.2 acres more 
or less. 

Zittz,;v -;;:1_____ 

'iJ!tUClUf./ ~/5r 
;)t2- {/IS t1f'(?./01)'7 

;2//65 ~ /.{l/'
j)1Jt1.;'I6c'7 J~ 

-.: .:,' ...., 
;- : :~ -~.. ~ ':'. -.. . ," . . .. . ..

i .....·iW. 
" 



THJ.S DEED, Made this 17 t, dar 0 :' ';:'",::",1 el. Jl ne '. r 

/"

n l ne een hundre d and 5 LX y-eignt. by and [ ·et.w t'n JO Fl . j"ILr;lIM Jr 


/ 
.·h'GLENDA E. PI LGIlUI, lu::s w:'fe , () r Sal till r .... n :; 1:;•• a 

£,'ar t i f: 5 .f the "il:"s :. parco ..nd ~RBARA E. GEI5!.Ef' ~ ('d' ~ \ Y , 

StatE: of Mciryl an:: , p3Tt}' 0 t . s co;,' :1 ,t . 

Wl N8, 'SETH , ThaL ir. -onsid.,T t'"n ()f ...t", !ii! 

and O n1f~l '00 ..nJ va ua'Le consl'lera 1.0n. · , t11l.5 C"I' 

ld .. liN 

PIT,GRH~, h j s ',.,i - • '10' grant ,.no onvey un ' 0 he~' 

he.. e'i r~ and .s i. ns , .In fep . Impl , all t '1iH : par 1 .;, 

SteaL .. ntC>l:esaid. OIlld descr:.bt=d as f C"ll[ ,)ws , I:ha " i c ~ .. 

B EGINN I NG for 
It. ch :: ':he 

A.r:t.l"'.r 
1 !Hu ,nd rccor t- 1 " :l\QII'i/ 
.J .S . Nc . l>l4b, ~oli 

I 1 no:. £ ,3 j d f· I ­

to a stolle herelofore set on hI' No 
il.".oav_-,> A'enIle. Lh>n<;e Tlnn i r .9 an 
~a·~el o· ian ~ ,uth 54 Jegre n 1& 

s ·.... t Oil 

f .c d ~ i ne of d vis ~o n now mar::te al"lc :lgro(:o 
n.J 2$ 1·a'l( q 1". '· R Fee stak • 


: ~ i vi:, . on no ,y 11;1 


IHd . flfl f '· et­
<1"'\n1n9 and b,l1l i.n" 010 (0 1-,31" . • r 

mJtlI1 . ~S ~e5t 2~~ . I 
14. 

AVIN A::;) P.""CF.P'l'J Nt" 

(;onv,·,·;c bv Johr, .L P _lgr 1m r,c 

of lJ t .~ t .. {",e £0, .· .... tr.~ DCf. ~s. : 


rcco;r:1cd ~mong j, Lar"d f·_COl:' 

foLi.c - :> . toWi.lla11' . Nas 

lnd ee(~L(..eJ. am 19 tl1~ L.....Lnd N.CCO [ LJ~ fOfPF t i.{l 1 J L i t 

i ltc· ';')i'). 'r,O Ji.~I.Fi 1t11.:,,)'l .s 1\t':'!kl.ll:'1"1 l.lnrl 'lrJaC ( ~ ;). u.-J ('~J 

IJ t iJ} ",r 1.'1 , L93 1 , . • r' ~ , ·orJ. '-' amdn,;/ t hEl L ..I Bee} 
I t\.;c:.- '1' , 1 . :,l . No luuD . rO:lo 8:', to Ha.l"~y E footalr 

http:Ji.~I.Fi
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r 

·2 

BEING .:.11 ' net Lhl! same proper y Wh H:'h :"y Det1d d .• t. , /.Ia \ 11 
g ' ,[, ...r.d -acnt"'ded 3n','"g l he Land Re-cords f ~a _ , lnt re 'ou n _:t' 

L b e r . 1' C . ~ (l . 46 2 ·' felic:.' 20 5 , wa s ;J rant:ed a n , . c on v e"ed ..lY H. l ",n M . 
J er:nL ngs , <i"mr ced , ln l O the 5 Id .John ll. P1 1g l'lln rll; '-,I 'd a 
I'i .lg ri m, h.s<l1 f e . . 11 f e e Lmple . 

TO · P.T8 EH 'd '" lIle b iJ.d i nqs nd impr VI~men t·, "11 • • OJj ., . ,-, t't'I: "' , 

~J r j 'i 'leg e.:. . aFPu r t . n I ce s ;in j a(\v n Leges t o ch, . samo 

_ l 'J ~' ' ,be :if per .a in i ng 

'L'U HAVE M J '1' 0 ,HOLD he s ' id l o ! ) ~ qr(l'.ll'Id a. 
a.:, . e 

a~ merr lO ll e d , ," tid h er e ...y lJI en d ed L,. tl~ con ' e ! t: ; I ' '1 . "c';; 

h e prop!!'r usC; a. (l ~ nt:- l ; ~ 

11., StJ. i BA.I'JJ R­ E. Cp. r S LER . 'H~ t' n '"1""S an r:1 a s.:! gns , ::.n a t ... 1 ,p.,-, . 

NJ) !.he S p r t ies of t lm in. pOll h{}~ -,. ... ..:< ·!e. ;) .­ t Ii . It 

tL-=~l hava :a t 'lon e 01 S l.l r t~ rc a t. o b b dr..ne <l ily ~ '. n. ct; r .~ t IlL1>J 

{J.' 1 E • 

? E, PC I ' )' 1 . 



a" lIlER /. <..1 30 P 6E3 33 

- ) -

S'l'!\'l'E OF HA R'fLMID , BALTI.MORE COUN'l'Y , 1'0 WIT : 

T fill ~ BY CE'R'l'IFY. 'I.'h . t () n th is 17th 6 Y 

s\w :; '.i.lJod t ,~ the i t h in ' nst. r ' lme t. " ,d ~iJne , r l1p. ';' ,1", ' n" 

p[ e st;! l1 cc I an . clckt l!.)\o:l ~dsed t.h~ ' L l~ :· e :o{ ~ c u ~ d 1 :, 2' iOIJiI:­ for ! 1" -, 

Ra lp11 E _ 
~I ·C.•:n:! ' bl 

..1 

ft 4!>o ' d f or recor d 
Put' O! ' ll l ,g T , l os-n e ll, Cle!' , 

DOWNE'S R DEI Tl 
_~_ __J / t !J ~--



~---t tate ~er1l1er, a 10. PIlb~C or tbel'Yte oC .l'7~,.CcRmt7en"'1d, pe:r­

.....11,. appeared. Br..n 1. Trail and Mar,. E. frail, bis vUe, and acknowledged th. aforegoing 

Plirt181 B....... of Mortgage to be their act. 

AS WI'.r1IB88 rtlf band and !lotarial Seal. 

(Iotarial S.aU Ralph E. Deitz 

Ralph E. Deitz Notary Publ1c 

Bec Ma,. 27 191+9 at 12:20 P M & tad per T Braden Silcott Clerk Rec M K (Exd".u 
, ­ - - ---- I 

I 

I
96167 VernOD Mathena et al : THIS DEED, Mlde this 2l.t day o! May, in the year nineteen I 

Deed to J obo H. Pilgrim et al : hundred and forty-nine, by and betvNn VERNON MATBENl I, 
, AND Evelyn Mathena, his wife, of Baltimore County, State 

! 
at 13.30 us 13.30 i _________________________________~ of Maryland, parties of the first pert and John H. Pilgrim: 

! 
and Belen M. Pilgrim, his wife, of Baltimore Count,., State of Maryland, parties of the serond I 

I 

part. 

WITN!8SETH, That in conside~ation ot the sum of Five Dollars and other good and valuable 

oonsiderations, t his day paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the said Vernon 

Mathena And Eve11l3 Mathena, his wife, do grant and convey unto the said John H. Pilgrim and 

Belen M. P11grim, his wife, as tenants by the entireties , their aSSigns, the survivor o! 

them and the heirs and assigns of the surVivor, in fee simple, all that parcel of ground 

.itu8te, lying and being in the Second Election District of Baltimore County and described 

a. toilowsl 

BEGINNING for the same at a stone heretofore set marked No. 4 at the beginning of the fir~t 

parcel of land described in a deed from Arthur I. Bell and wite to Vernon Mathena and wife 

dated March 15, 1946 and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber R. J.S. 

10. l~, folio 342, thence running and binding on the first line of said first parcel North 

130 de,~ees ~ ~autes West 610.97 feet to a stone heretofore set on the North side of a 

I Count~ Road now known as Davis Avenue, thence running and bindi~ on the second line or said 

parcel of land South 54 degrees 18 minutes West 30.15 feet to an iron plpe now set on the.. 

South side of DaviS Avenue, thence running snd binding on said second line South 54 degrees 

18 mnutes We.t 660.14 feet to a stone heretofore set at the end of said second line, thence 

running for a 11ne of division now made and agreed upon South 27 degrees 15 minutes East 
I 
I81tS.38 feet to e stake, thence running tor another l1ne or division now JIB de and a greecl upon i

; 

forth ~ degrees 20 mnutes East 863.86 feet to intersect the last line of the a!orementiOned-( 

pi reel , thence running and binding on e part of said last line North 61 degrees 14 min- I 
253.60 feet to the point cL beginning. Containing 14.17 acres of land more or less.1 

I 
BEING. port1on of the property ...uich by deed dated March 15, 1946 and recorded among the i 

I 
Baltimore Count,. in Liber R.J·S. No. 1446, folio 342, vas grented and con-

I. Bell and Leah R. Bell, his wite to tbe said Vernon Mathena and Bvel,-n Matheba, 

• wife, in fe. simple. I 
Tog.ther with the buildings and improvements thereupon erected, made or being and 811 and 

err the r1,hts, alleys, ways , waters, privileges, sppurtenances and advantages to tbe 8 ..e 

'lO RlVB "liD TO BOLD the sald parcel o! ground and premses above descrlbed and mentioned, 

D4 beN1I7 tnten4eci to be conv"7ed I togetber with the rights, privileges, appurtell8nce. and 

or appertaining unto and to the proper use and benefit of the .&1 

oIID B.. P11,gr1a aDd Bel.eo II. Pillr1a, his vi!e, as tenant. by the ent1retiea, their •••i,a8, 

BA1.ilMQRr COur'lI~'~dJn.~"S'c<~.s'~d;~ ~'t~ plMrl MW~2c1l 'm~v;Gft.l.'IOr I in t.e Ii.ple. 

ot>;~200" ' ~ ...1;4 .]111"". ~.~ JIIII.n ,here", conant tlat t~87 bu. not dOM or l1Ift.red 
~ 1: ~:~J: ·l:::~~: · ··,~::': -j;:S~·.-~:/<:' " '.;>-~~ :~.,._, ,,~_:~', .; . ­
:,. " .. . 'X"" _ _ 

http:I81tS.38


- - -- -- -- - - - -- -

65 e etIber l7S2 
to be done all1 Ict, IIIIItter or thing whatsoever to en-'-ber

".... the prope!'t7 berebJ OOIrn7M, 
that the'1 w111 warrant spec1ally the propert'1 .

granted; alld that the'1 w111 execute .uoh further 
•••urance. ot the salle a8 -7 be requia1te. 

WITHBSS the handa and .ea18 of said Grantors. 

wrr lESS I 

Ralph E Deitz 
Vernon Mathena 

Vernon Mathena 

(SEAt ) 

Ralph E. Deitz 
Evelyn Mathena (SBAL) 

Evelyn Mathena 
STATE OF MlRYLAND, BALTIMORE COUNTY, TO OIIT: 

I HEREBY CERTIFY, That on th1s 21st day of May, 1n the '1ear n1neteen hundred aDd tort1­
I , betore me, the subscriber, a Notary Public of th 5nine 
I e tate of Maryland, 1n and tor the 
~ount'1 atoresaid, personally apnQared V 
1- ~~ emon Ma t hena and Evelyn Mathena, his w1te, the with1n 

!named Grantors, and they ackno'liledged the aforegoing Deed to be the1r act. 
I 

i 
I AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal. 

(Notarial Seal) Ralph E Deitz 

Ralph E. Deitz Notary Publ1c 
IRee May 27 191t9 at 2:15 P M & em per T Braden Silcott Clerk Rec M K 

(Exd W &1)r - ­
~168 John H. Pilgr1m et al THIS DEED, Made this 21st da'1 ot Ma'1, in the '1ear lIineteell 
Feed to Wm T Nash et al hundred and forty -nin., b7 and between John H. Pilgria 
PS al.lO St al.lO and Helen M. Pilgrim, his vife, of BaltImore Count'1 , Stete 

~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - of Maryland, parties of the tirst part and W1111am T. Hash 

; and Olga J. Nash, his vife, of Baltimore County, State ot Maryland, pertie. of the second 

i part. 

WITNESSETH, That 1n cons1derat10n of the sum of F1ve Dollars and other good and valuable 
I 

conSiderations, this day paid, the receipt whereof 1s here~ acknowledged, the sa1d John 

I H. Pilgrim and Helen M. P11grim, his wife, do grant and convey unto the sa1d W1111am T. Ba~ 

iand Olga J. Nash, h1s w1fe, as · tenants b'1 the ent1reties, the1r ass1gns, the surv1vor ot 

: them and the he1rs and assigns of tbe surv1vor, in fee Simple, all that parcel ot ground 

: Situate, 1'11ng and being 1n the Second Election District of Balt1more Count'1 and desoribed 

!as follows: 

i BEGINNING for the SAme at an 1roll pipe set on the South s1de of a County Road now known ,. 

IDav1s !venue South 30 degrees04 m1nutes East 150 teet trom I pipe set at the end ot the ••co 
I 
111ne of the land desoribed in a deed of even date herewith Bnd recorded or intended to be r ... 

i corded among the Land Records of Baltimore County pr10r hereto trom Vernoll Mathena and w1te 
I
to John H. Pilgr1m and wite, thence running and binding on the South Side of Dav1s Avenu. 

South 30 degrees 04 m1nutes East 150 teet to an 1ron p1pe now set, thence ruDDlng tor a line 

of d1v1s10n and parallel to the third 11ne of the land described in the aforament10lled daed 

South 54 degrees 18 m1nutes West 675.0It feet to a pipe now aet in the tourth 11ne ot the above 

ment10ned deed, thence running in 8 reverse d1rect10n Bnd bind1Dg 011 a part ot said tourth 

I1ne, North 27 degrees 15 minutes West 150.91 teet to a p1pe now set, thence ruDDiDg ae a 

l1ne parallel to the ttlird l1ne ot the above llent10ned deed North 54 degree. 18 Idftutes last 

667.59 teet to the p01nt ot b.ginning • Contaillillg 2.32 acres of land, mol'. or 1•••• 

BEING a port10n ot tbe propert'1 wb1ch b7 deed ot evell date hereWith ,Dd recorded or inteoded 

to be recorded amOllg the Land Records of BIlltlllore County ~d1Itel,. prior hereto WII. ,J:ented 

end conveyed b,. VernOD MIl theDa Ind Enlyn MIItb_ , his wife to the SIIid Jolm H. P1~ :.., 

CIRCUIT COURT IL '.MoHliti6 C)(~l- P~?1~Lfi11t6V1~9 O;tIJI"m.~Io " QI 

'lOOETBER vi tb the bulldinal and 1mproyaenta tbernpoll eNoted, _de or betog aDd all "•• 

,,:.;' . : - ,~-'. 



.a. lIelODgilll or anywise appertaining.

I TO BAVE .urn TO BOLD the said parcel ot ground lind pr_ises above described mentioned, -. 

herebJ intended to be conveyed; toglither vith the rights, privileges, appurtenances aDd advaat 

tag., tbereto belonging or appertaining unto aDd to the Proper use and benetit of the said 

Willi•• T. I ••h and Olga J. Nash, his vife, as tenants by the entireties, their aSSigns, the 

8U!Vivor ot them and the beirs and assigns of the survivor, in tee simple. , 

AND the said parties of the first part hereby covenant that they have not done or surfere4 
I 

to be done any act, ..tter or thing whatsoever to encumber the property hereby conveyed; I 

that they viII war.ant specially the property granted;and that they viII execute such further I 
a••urances of the same as may be requisite. 


WITNESS the hands and seals ot said Grantors. 


WITNESS, John H Pilgrim (SEA~) 


ilIIJ,pb E Deitz John H. Pilgrim 

Ralph B. De1tz Hel. en M. Pllgr1..m (SEAL) 

Helen M. Pilgrim 

STATE OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE CCUNTY , TO WIT: 

I HEREBY CERTIFY, That on this 21st day of May , in the year nineteen hundred and forty- : 

nine, before me, the subscriber, a Notary PUbliC, of the State of Maryland in and for the 

County aforesaid, personally appeared Jobn H. Pilgrim and Helen M. Pilgrim, his wife, the witHin 

named Grantors, and they acknowledged the aforegoing Deed to be their act. 

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal. 

(Iotarial seal) Ralph E. Deitz 

Ralph E. Deitz Notary Public 

Rec May 27 19~9 at 1130 P. M. ! exd per T Braden Silcott Clerk Rec M K (Exd W H) 

-----t ~:~ 
96169 John H. Pllgr1..m et el THIS MORTGAGE, Made this 21st day May in the year n1neteen " :::J . :1­
Mtg to Wm T Nash et a1 hundred and forty-nine, by and betveen John B. Pilgrim and ; ,rf) :~ 

St 11.65 : Helen M. Pilgrim, his wite Mortgagors ot Baltimore County ~~~:~. 
~j 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - in the State of ~laryland, of the first part, and William T. : (" , • 

lash and Olga J. Nash, his vife, of Baltimore County, State of Maryland Mortgagees, of :t-c.) 
the seeoD! part. !. Uu.J~;. JI

II WHEREAS, the said John H. Pilgrim and Helen )I. P11grim, his wife ove and stand justly 

indebted unto William T. Nash and Olga J. Nash, his v1fe, as tenants by the entireties, 

in the sum ot Nineteen Hundred Dollars (81,900.00), this day loaned to them by the parties I ~ ­
hereto ot the sec .:'nd part, and for said sum have passed to the said parties of the second JIIIr~ 
their promissory note bearing even date vith these presents and payable three years after 

I 

i 
date with interest at five per oent. payable quarterly, snd to secure the prompt payment I 
of said note and the interest to accrue thereon vhen and as the same become due and payable 

and a07 renewal or renewals thereot or of any part thereot Which the partiea hereto of the I 
aecond part may at their option consent and agree to, these presents are executed. 

IT IS UlDERSTOOD AND AGREED between the parties hereto that the said Mortgagors shall have 

the privilege or prepayment said principal obligation either in whole or in part at any 

tntere.t period in multiples ot One hundred dollars, interest on any and all principal paTMen s 

so ..de to a~te as of the date of said payment. 

JI'OVTEIS MOBrGAGE WITliESSETH, that in consideratiOll ot the pram... aDd the SUIII or One 

.. ~E COUNT' iI18ilf"{I~uRt&i"Jjifl·~~'6i'.T,SSJO'IUr- !!l8 prfl'~'2'iffl(r''md'NIW; ~fllgr1l1, his wit. do ,rant and convey 

" ,~~ . uto tb.• . _14 Jlln'tp,... , V11l1n T...ah aDd. (Il,a J. "ah, hi. wife heira and ..ncu, in fe. 
\~\t ~t ' t ­

http:81,900.00
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An Exquisite Custom Home By 

INTERSTATE VENTURES 

A TRUECustom Builder 


Where Customization means - MAKING ANY CHANGES THAT YOU DESIRE. 


MIDDLE RIVER 


[ 
Woster Suite 
1)1 x 17' 

Voolled 
fomiy Room 
16°. 18° 

fIRST flOOR PWI 
~.-,,---,--

'0 

-~ 

Altic fomJy Room 
Bdow 

Bedroom 4 
121)1i 12' 

SECOND fLOOR PlANSTANDARD FEATURES: 
9 Ft. Ceiling on 1" Floor Garden tub In platform In master 
Transom windows on 1" Floor Appliance Allowance; Maytag ­
Flooring: Ceramic in all baths, Refrigerator, dishwasher, range 

Hardwood in Foyer & Stairs, Full walk-out daylight basement 
Vinyl in KitlBrkfst. Room, Two story foyer & family room 
Carpet in all other rooms. Two car garage with door opene~ 

Concrete Front Porch - 120 s.f. 

OPTIONAL ITEMS, IF REQUESTED · 

Modifications to meet ADA criteria Fireplaces 
2"" Master or 5" Bedroom over garage Tankless Hot Water Heater 

Low E Double Insulated Windows 

See our Design Specialist for other modifications 

The price is subject to change without prior notice. _. 

All room sizes are approximate and may change. 


I 




